PLAN CHECK

DRIVEWAY
SIDEWALK———— TRENCH DRAIN

——STREET CENTER LINE APPROACH—— [ LINE OF GARAGE
TOP OF CURB— ——GARAGE FINISH

CURB FLOW LINE—— FLOOR

PUBLIC WORKS NOTES

1. ALL LANDSCAPE IRRIGATION BACKFLOW DEVICES MUST MEET CURRENT CITY
REQUIREMENTS FOR PROPER INSTALLATION.

2, NO DISCHARGE OF CONSTRUCTION WASTEWATER, BUILDING MATERIALS,
DEBRIS, OR SEDIMENT FROM THE SITE IS PERMITTED.
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3. A PROPERTY LINE CLEANOUT MUST BE INSTALLED ON THE SANITARY SEWER [—0114 10117
LATERAL. THE SEWER LATERAL MUST STAY WITHIN THE JOB SITE'S PROPERTY ~100.75 100.38
LINES. SEE CITY STANDARD PLAN ST—5. CLEANOUT MUST BE ADDED TO THE T 98.92
SITE PLAN.

4. A BACKWATER VALVE IS REQUIRED ON THE SANITARY SEWER LATERAL IF THE
DISCHARGES FROM FIXTURES WITH FLOOD LEVEL RIMS ARE LOCATED BELOW DRIVEWAY DROFILE 2

MALIBU 90265
FAX 310.456.9719

THE NEXT UPSTREAM MANHOLE COVER OF THE PUBLIC SEWER. SEE CITY
STANDARD PLAN ST—24. MUST BE SHOWN ON PLAN IF APPLICABLE. SCALE: 1/4"=1"-0"

5. ALL EXISTING OR CONSTRUCTION RELATED DAMAGED OR DISPLACED SIDEWALK
OR DRIVEWAY APPROACH MUST BE REPLACED AND SHOWN ON PLANS.

6. SIDEWALK, DRIVEWAY, CURB AND GUTTER REPAIRS OR REPLACEMENT MUST
BE COMPLETED PER PUBLIC WORKS SPECIFICATIONS. SEE CITY STANDARD
PLANS ST—1, ST—2 AND ST-3. THE PLANS MUST HAVE A PROFILE OF THE
DRIVEWAY, PERCENTAGE (%) OF SLOPE ON DRIVEWAY, AND DRIVEWAY
ELEVATIONS. IN THE CASE WHERE THE GARAGE LEVEL IS BELOW THE STREET
DRAINAGE FLOW LINES, THE COMBINED SLOPE OF PUBLIC AND PRIVATE LINE OF (E) RESIDENCE ON
APPROACH SHALL NOT EXCEED 15% ADJACENT PROPERTY TOP OF
BUILDING @ 147.86

167 SF OPEN SPACE
IN REAR YARD

WWW.BRUCEBOLANDER.COM

BRUCE BOLANDER ARCHITECT

2710 LAS FLORES CYN RD

TEL 310.456.6719

7. RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES MUST PROVIDE AN ENCLOSED STORAGE AREA FOR
REFUSE CONTAINERS. THESE AREAS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED TO MEET THE
REQUIREMENTS OF M.B.M.C. 5.24.030. THE AREA MUST BE SHOWN IN DETAIL
ON THE PLANS BEFORE A PERMIT IS ISSUED.
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8. WATER METERS SHALL BE PLACED NEAR THE PROPERTY LINE AND OUT OF
THE DRIVEWAY APPROACH WHENEVER POSSIBLE. WATER METER PLACEMENT
MUST BE SHOWN ON THE PLANS.

PLOT DATE - 20 NOV 2012

9. IF THE WATER METER BOX IS REPLACED, IT MUST BE PURCHASED FROM
THE CITY, AND MUST HAVE A TRAFFIC RATED LID IF THE BOX IS LOCATED IN
THE DRIVEWAY.

LINE OF 5' REARYARD SETBACK

10. IF ANY PARKWAY TREES ARE REMOVED, THEY MUST BE REPLACED WITH
TREES SELECTED FROM THE CITY'S APPROVED PARKWAY TREE LIST, AND
PLANTED IN ROOT BARRIER BOXES.

n
|
} REPLANT ENCROACHMENT
AREA WITH DROUGHT |
\l’f TOLERANT NATIVE PLANTS |

11. EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES BMPS (BEST MANAGEMENT
PRACTICES) MUST BE IMPLEMENTED AROUND THE CONSTRUCTION SITE TO
PREVENT DISCHARGES TO THE STREET AND ADJACENT PROPERTIES. BMPS MUST
BE IDENTIFIED AND SHOWN ON THE PLAN. CONTROL MEASURES MUST ALSO BE
TAKEN TO PREVENT STREET SURFACE WATER ENTERING THE SITE.

BRUGE BOLANDER AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED

WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. THESE DRAWINGS AND
DESIGN INTENT ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF
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12. ALL STORM WATER, NUISANCE WATER, ETC. DRAIN LINES INSTALLED WITHIN 3RD FLOOR ROOF

DRAINS MUST BE SHOWN ON PLANS. i
LINE OF (E) RESIDENCE ON
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THE STREET RIGHT OF WAY MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF DUCTILE IRON PIPE. | ‘
|
|
13. PLAN HOLDER MUST HAVE THE PLANS RECHECKED AND STAMPED FOR ADJACENT PROPERTY TOP OF |
APPROVAL BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT BEFORE THE BUILDING PERMIT BUILDING @ 130.37 |
IS ISSUED. |
|
| |
|
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| REMOVE SOIL IN
| SHADED AREA
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PLAN CHECK

79 SQFT. 215 SQ.FT. 167 SQ.FT. OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT
AREA OF :IJULLLLLLLLLU LI:I AREA OF THIRD , AREA OF REAR
SECOND FLOOR YARD OPEN THE MINIMUM USABLE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT

BALCONY OPEN

71| FLOOR DECK
+1| OPEN SPACE

SPACE

IS 15% OF THE BUILDABLE FLOOR AREA

SPACE [ (aREA IS LESS

(AREA DOES 1 THAN 50% OF BUILDABLE FLOOR AREA = 2864 SQ.FT.
NOT INCLUDE REQUIRED OPEN FIRST FLOOR— 1180 SQ.FT.

BALCONY AREA SPACE) SECOND FLOOR— 1102 SQ.FT.

IN REQUIRED THIRD FLOOR— 582 SQ.FT.

FRONT YARD

SETBACK) 15% OF 2864 SQ.FT. = 430 SQ.FT.

USABLE OPEN SPACE = 461 SQ.FT.
REAR YARD— 167 SQ.FT.
SECOND FLOOR BALCONY—

MALIBU 90265
FAX 310.456.9719

WWW.BRUCEBOLANDER.COM

79 SQ.FT.
THIRD FLOOR DECK— 215 SQ.FT.

REQUIRED USABLE OPEN SPACE = 430 SQ.FT.
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BRUCE BOLANDER ARCHITECT
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PREP FOR FUTURE
SOLAR PANELS ON ROOF

BRUCE BOLANDER ARCHITECT
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FIRST FL T.0. SUBFLOOR 108.88
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WEST PL ‘
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LINE OF EXISTING GRADE AT PROPERTY LINE
LINE OF EXISTING GRADE AT NEIGHBOR
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GARAGE FL FF 98.92 GARAGE FL FF 98.92
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BASIS OF BEARINGS: N 23°45' W BEING THE
CENTERLINE OF HIGHLAND AVE AS PER PECKS MANHATTAN
BEACH TRACT, MAP BOOK 7 PAGE 34 AS FILED

IN THE RECORDS OF LOS ANGELES COUNTY

BENCHMARK: ASSUMED EL= 100.90 AT NW'LY LTT,
STAMPED RCE 30826 (AS LABELED)

Iie

SURVEYING

CLIENT:
STEPHANIE PAUNOVICH
DATE OF SURVEY:
MARCH 2012
ASSESOR'S 1.D. NUMBER:
4177-015-020
LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PECKS MANHATTAN
BEACH TRACT, BLK 20
PORTION LOT 1O

MANHATTAN BEACH CA 90266

BOUNDARY/ TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY
2500 HIGHLAND AVE

SCALE 1"=8" §
0 8 16 E
LEGEND REGISTERED CIVIL ENGINEER;
THOMAS T. YUGE
N NORTH RCE 2986
S SOUTH
E EAST
W WEST
LTT LEAD, TACK AND TAG
LT LEAD AND TACK
S SPIKE AND WASHER
1P IRON PIPE
PC PROPERTY CORNER
PL PROPERTY LINE
PROD PRODUCED
o/S OFFSET
BM BENCHMARK
BA BACK OF WALK
FL FLOW LINE
TC TOP OF CURB
FF/FS FINISHED FLOOR/SURFACE
T/BOS TOP/BOTTOM OF STAIRS
B GRADE BREAK PREPARED BT
TS/BS — TOP/BOTTOM OF SLOPE 1/IWS SURVEYING
XXX DIRT ELEVATION 2556 VIA TEJON
XX XX FS ELEVATION
EP EDGE OF PAVEMENT PALOS VERDES ESTATES
ELF y(:/Hﬁr\‘(N LINK FENCE CALIFORNIA 90274
D OUND PHONE: 310.791.0904
CONC.  CONCRETE FAX:  3l0.791.0914




—HEIGHT LIMIT (30") +20% (6’)
= 36’ ABOVE FINISHED GROUND LEVEL GRADE

148.86
LINE OF MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE HEIGHT

LINE OF SECONDARY HEIGHT CALCULATION J
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PAUNOVICH RESIDENCE
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MANHATTAN

BRUCE BOLANDER ARCHITECT
2710 LAS FLORES CANYON ROAD
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